dia.com www.ecourtsi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2409/2021

BAPU RAMAJAN MAKUBALE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DADA RAMACHANDRA MAGDUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time is given to respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama on behalf of proposed Respondent Nos. 2(i) to 2(iv). Now application for substitution be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take fresh steps for service of notice to respondent No. 3 despite opportunities. On request of Ld. Counsel for petitioners, two weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to do the needful. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG