SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2409/2021

BAPU RAMAJAN MAKUBALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DADA RAMACHANDRA MAGDUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19512/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 19514/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN.

IA No. 37650/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 16-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms. Rucha A. Pande, Adv. Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv. Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners pray for and is granted two weeks' time, as a last chance, for taking steps to serve notice upon respondent No.3.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)