SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2409/2021

BAPU RAMAJAN MAKUBALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DADA RAMACHANDRA MAGDUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 19512/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 19514/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 37650/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 06-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay (IA No. 19514/2022) in filing the substitution application stands condoned.
- 2. Application (IA No. 19512/20220) seeking substitution for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.2 stands allowed subject to just exceptions.
- Consequently, abatement is set aside (IA No. 37650/2022).
- 4. Steps be also taken to effect service on the unserved respondent no.3 within two weeks from today.
- 5. Let notice be issued to the newly added respondent(s), returnable within four weeks.
- 6. Amended memo of parties be filed in the meanwhile.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)