SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2409/2021

BAPU RAMAJAN MAKUBALE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DADA RAMACHANDRA MAGDUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR Ms. Revati P. Kharde, Adv. Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prakash Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been declined in respect of Respondent No. 1.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2.1 to 2.4 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity. Further opportunity to file the counter affidavit is declined.

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.3.

List again on 25.2.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG